110 East Sycamore Street Sycamore, Illinois 60178 815.895.7149 | office 815.895.7148 | facsimile

2022 (Filed in 2023) Statement of Economic Interest Non-Filers

The Illinois Governmental Ethics Act (5 ILCS 420/4A-101.5) mandates that elected and appointed officials of local governments file a Statement of Economic Interests with their County Clerk.

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 420A-107, the failure to file your required Statement of Economic Interest may result in action taken by the State's Attorney's Office to enforce the Act, and could result in the forfeiture of the office or position of employment for which the statement was initially required. Individuals may also be charged with a Class A misdemeanor should it be deemed appropriate.

Filer's names were provided to our office as persons who are required to file by the Unit of Government(s) that they serve. The original filing deadline was May 1, 2023, a filing grace period was granted, and our office mailed out multiple letters and statements to filers in an attempt to collect their filings. The DeKalb County State's Attorney's Office additionally sent out a letter in an attempt to collect their filings yet again in August of 2023.

The list below are individuals who have not filed their 2022 Statement of Economic Interest with the DeKalb County Clerk & Recorder's Office.

First Name	Last Name	Unit	Title	Notes
HOLLY	BER	GENOA TWP PARK DISTRICT	FITNESS DIRECTOR	
SASHA	COHEN	CITY OF DEKALB	CITY CLERK	- Did not file this year or last year.
LARRY	FORSBERG	REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION	BOARD MEMBER	
DAVE	GLETTY	VILLAGE OF WATERMAN	PLAN COMMISSION	
MICHELE	GREENE-LARSEN	VILLAGE OF HINCKLEY	TRUSTEE	- Did not file this year or last year.
DEANDA	MCNEIL	DEKALB CUSD 428	COORDINATOR	
JESSICA	MOSER	VILLAGE OF LEE	TRUSTEE	- Did not file this year or last year.
ARIEL	OWENS	DEKALB CUSD 428	BOARD MEMBER	
ROBERT	PERALES, JR	SQUAW GROVE TOWNSHIP	TRUSTEE	
DALE	THURMAN	DEKALB TOWNSHIP	TRUSTEE	